was accompanied by the officials of the team of ’Crime Branch -Delhi
Police’ headed by Shri Shyam Singh, the then Asstt. Commissioner of Police,
Economic Offences Wing Crime Branch, Delhi.

4. That I am one of the thousands of gullible investors and have lost my
hard earned retirement benefits to tune 3,20,000 (Rupees Three lacs twenty
thousand only) in the Hoffland Group and a such am well conversant with the
facts and circumstances of the case and hence competent to swear this
affidavit.

5.  That I have lodged FIR No. 340/1998 with Prasad Nagar Police Station
and the trial in the said case is about to be completed in the Court of Tej